This certificate is issued to
Den Norske Hoyttalerfabrikk
Kragero - NORWAY
for the type of product
EMERGENCY LOUDSPEAKER SYSTEMS
BP-361T & BP-361ST
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships/Offshore Units/Naval Ships/Yachts.

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
- Product model or type designation :
BP-361T & BP-361ST
- Product description:
Ceiling loudspeaker with or without steel box
Specifications BP-361T BP-361ST
Material Aluminum, ABS Steel, Aluminum, ABS
Rated /max. Power 6 W / 8 W 6 W / 8 W
SPL 1W/1m 90 dB 90 dB
Effective freq. range 120 - 20000 Hz 150 - 20000 Hz
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
DNH:
- General technical description BP-361T, dated 12-04-2019.
- General technical description BP-361ST, dated 06-01-2020.
3. TEST REPORTS :
Nemko:
- Test Report No. E19215.00, dated 16-12-2019.
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION :
4.1 - BUREAU VERITAS Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Steel Ships/Offshore Units/Naval Ships/Yachts.
4.2 - Approval valid for ships intended to be granted with the following additional class notations: AUT-UMS, AUT-CCS,
AUT-PORT and AUT-IMS.
4.3 - BUREAU VERITAS Environmental Category, EC Code: 41/31.
4.4 - The equipment is not intended for hazardous areas.
4.5 - When used for a public address or general system, loops and loudspeakers lay out are to be submitted for approval.
4.6 - When used for an emergency alarm system the cables shall be of a fire-resistant type.
4.7 - Satisfactory performance tests shall be witnessed on each installation by the Society's Surveyor after installation on board.
5. PRODUCTION SURVEY REQUIREMENTS :
5.1 - The BP-361T & BP-361ST are to be supplied by Den Norske Hoyttalerfabrikk in compliance with the type described in
this certificate.
5.2 - This type of product is within the category HBV of Bureau Veritas Rule Note NR320 and as such does not require a BV
product certificate.
5.3 - Den Norske Hoyttalerfabrikk has to make the necessary arrangements to have its works recognised by Bureau Veritas in
compliance with the requirements of NR320 for HBV products.
5.4 - For information, Den Norske Hoyttalerfabrikk has declared to Bureau Veritas the following production site(s):
Den Norske Hoyttalerfabrikk
GRUVEVN 2-4
3770 Kragero
NORWAY
6. MARKING OF PRODUCT :
- Maker's name or trade mark.
- Serial number of the units.
- Equipment type number or model identification under which it was type-tested.
7. OTHERS :
It is Den Norske Hoyttalerfabrikk's responsibility to inform shipbuilders or their sub-contractors of the proper methods of
fitting, use and general maintenance of the approved equipment and the conditions of this approval.
*** END OF CERTIFICATE ***
Page 2 / 2
Certificate number: 57166/A0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=asqfzqimd0
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 2 page(s)